RECORDATION	12-27-2000 PATENT 101563600 CNIVI COVER SHEET ITS ONLY record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
⊠ New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name		
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐		
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government		
Reel #: Frame #	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document			
Reel #: Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Zebra Technologies Corporation	12/4/00		
Name			
Name			
Name			
Name			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) ZIH Corporation	☐ If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) ZIH Corporation	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) 1201 Market Street	domestic representative is		
Address (line 2) Suite 1500	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
	Assignment		
Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware/US	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

EK 1966) 1893HE - 00067/37 0875 1941

80.90

PATENT REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0981

Page 2 PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-248-7098		
Name Patent Administrator		
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP		
Address (line 2) High Street Tower		
Address (line 3) 125 High Street		
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document		
including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 08/757,244		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number # 20-0531 Yes No		
Authorization to charge data.		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Christopher W. Stamos, Reg. No. 35,370 Chulophul Stamos Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Signature		

STAMOS\1760\2.1123252_1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Zebra Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal business address at 333 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States patent applications as specified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, ZIH Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1201 Market Street, Suite 1500, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in accordance with a certain agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said acquisition of the Patent Rights by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent Rights and including the rights to recover damages and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Patent Rights and any patents issued in respect thereof, and to file and obtain any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, patent term extensions, divisionals, and any reexamination of the Patent Rights and any patents issued and pending patent applications in respect thereof, as applicable.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Rights as may be known and reasonably accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits reasonably required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Patent Rights in the United States or in any foreign country, as applicable, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

After delivery of this Assignment, Assignor shall, upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments and perform such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights acquired by Assignee hereunder.

PATENT REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0983

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION By: Steven F. Vetteruti
Title: V.P. Engineering State of RI)
County of Kot) ss On <u>Sec 4</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared <u>Gters F Petterst</u> being duly sworn and known by me to be the <u>Vice Presided</u> of Zebra Technologies Corporation and the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Zebra Technologies Corporation. Forio 7 Denat J Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/20/02

2

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Ser. No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Title</u>
08/757,244	November 27, 1996	Pending	Thermal Printer
08/862,117	May 22, 1997	Pending	Image Recording Device

3

PATENT REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0985